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necessary travel in gathering data and information to assist
the county board in making classifications and appraisals un-
der Sections 282.14 to 282.22, shall be paid from this fund upon
warrant of the county auditor. The amount remaining in the
fund shall be transmitted by the county treasurer to the com-
missioner of conservation as of June 30 and December 31 each
year, and at such other times when requested by the commis-
sioner, and disposed of as provided by the laws governing the
fund derived from the respective areas in which the lands sold
were situated.

Approved April 20, 1949.

CHAPTER 525—S. F. No. 847

An act relating to the legislature, providing for the com-
pensation and mileage of the members thereof, and amending
Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 3.10.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 3.10, is
amended to read as follows:

3.10. Compensation and mileage of members., The com-
pensation of ¢ member of the House of Representatives of the
Legislature of the State of Minnesota shall be $2,000 for the
entire term to which ke is elected, which shall be due on the
first day of the reqular legislative session of the term and pay-
able as follows: $500 on the first day of February, $500 on the
first day of March, $500 on the first day of April of the year
in which the regular legislative session is held, and $500 on
the last day of the regular legislative session; the compensa-
tion of @ Senator of the Legislature shall be $4,000 for the en-
tire term to which he is elected, of which $2,000 shall be due on
the first day of each regular legislative session of the term and
payable as follows: $5600 on the first day of February, $500 on
the first day of March and $500 on the first day of April of
each year in which a regular legislative session is held, and
$500 on the last day of such regular legislative session, unless
he shall die during e reguler legislative session, in which event
the balance due shall be paid forthwith as heretnafter provided.
The balance of compensation due upon death of a Senator shall
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be paid to the surviving spouse, if there is one, and, if there
is no surviving spouse, to the administrator or executor of the
estate of the genator. A Senator elected to fill @ vacancy caused
by death shall receive the full compensation provided above ex-
cept that @ Senator who serves only in the second regular legis-
lative session of his term shall receive $2,000. The first pay-
ment of compensation shall include all amounts which would
have been payable if senator had served from the beginning of
the session. In the event of extra legislative sessions, members
of the legislature shall receive and be entitled to additional
compensation at the rate of $10.00 per day for each day while
so engaged in extra session. The additional compensation shall
be paid to the members of the Legislature every ten days and
on the last day during such extra legislative session.

Each member shall receive mileage at the rate of 15 cents
per mile for the distance necessarily traveled in going and
returning from the place of meeting, computed from his place
of residence.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective as of January 1, 1949,
The amendments herein made shall expire the first Monday in
January, 1951.

Approved April 20, 1949,

CHAPTER 526—S. F. No. 856

An act relating to Minnesota Employment and Security
Law; amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 268.06, Sub-
division 3, a5 amended. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

_Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 268.06, Sub-
division 3, ag amended by Laws 1947, Chapter 32, Section 1, is
amended to read:

268.06. (Contributions from employers. Subd. 3. De-
termination of rate; beneficiary wages; ratio; schedule. (1)
When the director finds that the continuity of an employer’s
employment experience has been interrupted solely by reason
of one or more of the owners of such employer’s employing en-



